WACKER
NEUSON

Ersatzteilkatalog

Spare parts catalog

Catalogo de piezas de repuesto
Catalogue de piéces de rechange

Innenvibrator
Internal vibrator
Vibrador interno

Vibrateur interne

IRFIEeX30/230/10

Type IRflex30/230/10
Material Number 5100025337
Version 101

Language de|en|es|fr



www.wackerneuson.com

Copyright © 02.2024

Wacker Neuson Produktion GmbH & Co. KG
Printed in Germany.
All rights reserved.



IRFIex30/230/10 Allgemeine Informationen zum Ersatzteilkatalog

Ein Typenschild mit Typ, Artikelnummer, Version und Maschinen-Nummer ist an jedem Gerat angebracht. Die Daten
von diesem Schild bitte notieren, damit sie auch bei Verlust oder Beschadigung des Schildes noch vorhanden sind. Der
Typ, die Artikelnummer, die Versions-Nummer und die Maschinen-Nummer sind bei der Ersatzteilbestellung oder
Nachfragen beziiglich Service-Informationen stets erforderlich.

Bei den in den Ersatzteillisten fettgedruckten Nummern handelt es sich um empfohlene Ersatzteile. Dies bedeutet, daly
diese Teile bei normalen Anwendungsbedingungen naturlicher Abnutzung ausgesetzt sind und gelegentlich ersetzt
oder Uberarbeitet werden mussen. Es wird geraten, diese Teile auf Lager bereit zu haben, um fir Service-Arbeiten an
diesem Gerat vorbereitet zu sein. Lagerbestande fir diese und andere Teile, welche flr ausgiebigere Reparaturarbei-
ten bendtigt werden, kénnen je nach Service-Gewohnheiten der einzelnen Kunden variieren.

Die Nummern meines Gerétes sind:

Serial Number

Typ

Version
Artikel-Nr.

4. Maschinen-Nr.

w N =

Umrechnungstabelle

Volumeneinheit
1ml 0.034 US fl.oz.
11 0.260 gal

Langeneinheit
1 mm 0.039in
Tm 3.280 ft
Gewicht
1kg 2.200 Ibs
19 0.035 oz

Geschwindigkeit

1 km/h | 0.620 mph
Drehmoment
1 Nm | 0.740 ftIbs

WACKER 3/18 5100025337 - 101
NEUSON



General information about spare parts manual IRFIex30/230/10

A nameplate listing the Model Number, Iltem Number, Revision, and Serial Number is attached to each unit. Please re-
cord the information found on this plate so it will be available should the nameplate become lost or damaged. When or-
dering parts or requesting service information, you will always be asked to specify the model, item number, revision
number, and serial number of the unit.

Part Numbers appearing in boldface type are recommended spare parts. This means that these parts are subject to
wear under normal operating conditions and may require periodic service or replacement. It is recommended that these
items be stocked to meet the expected service requirements of this model. Actual stocking quantities of these and other
parts used in more extensive repairs will depend on the service practices of each customer.

My machine’s numbers are:

Serial Number

Manuf. Yr.

1. Model

2. Revision
3. Item No.
4. Serial No.

Conversion table

Volume unit
1 ml 0.034 US fl.oz.
11 0.260 gal
Unit of length
1 mm 0.039in
1m 3.280 ft
Weight
1 kg 2.200 Ibs
19 0.035 0z
Speed
1 km/h | 0.620 mph
Torque
1 Nm | 0.740 ftIbs

5100025337 - 101 4/18 WACKER
NEUSON



IRFIex30/230/10 Informacion general sobre el libro de repuestos

Una placa de identificacion con el modelo, niumero de referencia, nivel de revisiéon y numero de serie ha sido afiadida
en cada maquina. Favor de anotar los datos en la placa en caso de que la placa de identificacién sea destruida o per-
dida. En todos los pedidos para repuestos necesita siempre el modelo, el numero de referencia, el nivel de revision y el
numero de serie de la maquina en cuestion.

Los numeros de partes en negritas en las Listas llustradas de Partes son los repuestos recomendados, ésto quiere de-
cir que estas partes se desgastaran bajo circunstancias de funcionamiento normales y pueden requerir servicio periodi-
co o su reemplazo. Se recomienda que el cliente mantenga un abastecimiento adecuado de estas partes para poder
satisfacer la demanda requerida por el servicio a la maquina. La cantidad de repuestos que el cliente necesitara para
reparaciones dependera de la pdliza de servicio de cada cliente.

Los numeros de mi maquina son:

Serial Number

Manuf. Yr.

Modelo
Nivel de revision

w N =

Numero de referencia
4. Numero de Serie
Tabla de conversiéon

Unidad de volumen
1ml 0.034 US fl.oz.
11 0.260 gal

Unidad de longitud
1 mm 0.039in
1m 3.280 ft

Peso
1kg 2.200 Ibs
19 0.035 oz
Velocidad
1 km/h | 0.620 mph
Par de apriete
1 Nm | 0.740 ftIbs

WACKER 5/18 5100025337 - 101
NEUSON



Inhaltsverzeichnis IRFIex30/230/10
Contents
indice
Table des matiéres
Innenvibrator
Internal vibrator
Vibrador interno
AV oY =) (=IO [ a1 (=14 o [T TSR 8

Vibrationskorper
Internal vibrator
Cuerpo vibrador
RV AT o] = L (=0 T T T (=Y 0T 0] (T 10

Schutzschlauch Kpl.

Protective hose cpl.

Manguera de proteccion cpl.

Gaine de ProteCtion CPL. ..ot e e e e e e e e e aae 12

Kupplung Steckerseite

Coupling plug side

Embrague lado enchufe

EMDrayage PAgE PriSE ......eeeiiiiiiiiiee ittt e ettt e e e ettt e e e e n et e e e e e e e e e e annees 14

5100025337 - 101 6/18 WACKER
NEUSON



IRFIex30/230/10 Notiz
Note

Observaciones
Note

WACKER 7/18 5100025337 - 101
NEUSON



Innenvibrator IRFIex30/230/10

Internal vibrator
Vibrador interno
Vibrateur interne

100026015 8/18 WACKER
NEUSON



IRFIex30/230/10

Innenvibrator
Internal vibrator
Vibrador interno
Vibrateur interne

2 5100025711

-

pc

Schutzschlauch Kpl.

Manguera de proteccion cpl.

Protective hose cpl.
Gaine de protection cpl.

3 5100021916

-

pc

Kupplung Steckerseite
Embrague lado enchufe

Coupling plug side
Embrayage page prise

4 5100030511

-

pc

Verschlusskappe Stecker
Tapa de cierre enchufe

Nose cap plug
Chape de fermeture prise

WACKER
NEUSON

9/18

5100025337 - 101
5100026218



Vibrationskorper IRFIex30/230/10
Internal vibrator

Cuerpo vibrador
Vibrateur interrupteur

5100025337 - 101
5004906348 10/18 m&ggﬁ



IRFIEex30/230/10 Vibrationskorper
Internal vibrator

Cuerpo vibrador

Vibrateur interrupteur

1 5000211940 |1 pc Reparaturpaket Flasche IRFU 30 |Repair kit head irfu 30
Juego de reparacion capezoteirfu |Jeu de réparation aiguilles
30
2 5000202515 |3 pc StoRverbinder Flat connector 05-15
Enchufe plano Connecteur rapide
3 5002007010 |2 pc Schelle Clamp
Abrazadera Collier
4 5000013171 |1 pc |Zylinderschraube Cheese head screw M4 x 6 1S01207
Tornillo cilindrico Vis a téte cylindrique
5 5000013178 |1 pc Sechskantmutter Hexagon nut M4 1504032
Tuerca hexagonal Ecrou hexagonal
6 5000125871 |1 pc Schrumpfschlauchstiick Shrink-fit hose
Manguera de contraccién Manchon thermorétractable
7 5002004725 |1 pc Kabelschuh Cable shoe
Terminal de cable Cosse de cable
w-\CKER 11/18 5100025337 - 101
5004906348

NEUSON



Schutzschlauch Kpl. IRFIex30/230/10
Protective hose cpl.

Manguera de proteccion cpl.
Gaine de protection cpl.

5100025337 - 101 12/18
5100026179

WACKER
NEUSON



IRFIex30/230/10

Schutzschlauch Kpl.
Protective hose cpl.

Manguera de proteccion cpl.

Gaine de protection cpl.

1 5100072251 pc Verbindungsleitung Kpl. Supply line cpl.
Linea de conexion cpl. Cable d'amenée cpl.

2 5100008874 pc Schutzschlauch Protective hose
Manguera de proteccion Gaine de protection

3 5000128141 pc Schelle Vorg. Clamp
Abrazadera Collier

6 5100029394 pc Kabelverschraubung Kpl. Screw connection cpl. 12Nm/Sft.Ibs
Atornilladura de cable cpl. Raccord a vis cpl.

7 5000218500 pc Flachkopfschraube Pan head screw M 4x 5 ISO7045
Tornillo de cabeza plana Vis lentiforme 2Nm/1ft.los

8 5000013171 pc |Zylinderschraube Cheese head screw M4 x 6 1501207
Tornillo cilindrico Vis a téte cylindrique

9 5000203577 pc |Druckschraube Pressure screw M16x1,5
Tornillo de presion Vis de pression

10 |5000203579 pc  |Druckring Thrust ring 14x11x0,8
Anillo de presion Bague de pression

11 5000202933 pc Vierlochstopfen 4 hole plug M16x1,5
Tapon de cable 4 agujeros Bouchon céble a 4 trous

12 |5000200988 pc |Zahnscheibe Toothed lock washer A4.3 DIN6797
Arandela dentada Rondelle a dents

13 |5000013178 pc |Sechskantmutter Hexagon nut M4 1504032
Tuerca hexagonal Ecrou hexagonal

14 15000125871 pc Schrumpfschlauchstiick Shrink-fit hose
Manguera de contraccién Manchon thermorétractable

15 |5000202515 pc |StoBverbinder Flat connector 05-15
Enchufe plano Connecteur rapide

16 |5000066351 pc |Aderendhiilse End sleeve for strand E15-8
Manguito terminal de goma Embout

WACKER 13/18 5100025337 - 101

NEUSON

5100026179



Kupplung Steckerseite IRFIex30/230/10
Coupling plug side

Embrague lado enchufe

Embrayage page prise

5100025337 - 101
5100026203 14/18 m&ggﬁ



IRFIex30/230/10

Kupplung Steckerseite
Coupling plug side
Embrague lado enchufe
Embrayage page prise

1 5100027746 pc Steckergehause Plug cap
Capa Chapeau
2 5100020562 pc Isolierelement Insulator
Aislador Isolant
3 5100017154 pc Stecker Innenteil Inner plug
Enchufe inferior Prise
4 5100018115 pc Uberwurfmutter Cap screw
Tuerca de racor Ecrou d'accoplement
5 5100059707 pc Diinnschaftschraube Screw
Tornillo Vis
6 5100025770 pc Abdeckkappe Cap
Tapa protectora Chape de protection
WACKER 15/18 5100025337 - 101
5100026203

NEUSON



Notiz IRFIex30/230/10
Note

Observaciones

Note

5100025337 - 101 16/18 WACKER
NEUSON






WACKER
NEUSON




	INHALTSVERZEICHNIS

CONTENTS

ÍNDICE

TABLE DES MATIERES
	INNENVIBRATOR 

INTERNAL VIBRATOR 

VIBRADOR INTERNO 

VIBRATEUR INTERNE 
	VIBRATIONSKÖRPER 

INTERNAL VIBRATOR 

CUERPO VIBRADOR 

VIBRATEUR INTERRUPTEUR 
	SCHUTZSCHLAUCH KPL. 

PROTECTIVE HOSE CPL. 

MANGUERA DE PROTECCIÓN CPL. 

GAINE DE PROTECTION CPL. 
	KUPPLUNG STECKERSEITE 

COUPLING PLUG SIDE 

EMBRAGUE LADO ENCHUFE 

EMBRAYAGE PAGE PRISE 

